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Thanks for purchasing the EBL Products!
For safety purpose, please read this manual carefully before
using it.
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M General Information:

Detailed instruction is provided in this manual ( the function , safety
usage and notices of the charger).

B Product Overview:

» The charger could freely charge 2/4/6/8 AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-CD
rechargeable batteries.

» The charger adopts technology of independently IC control, it
could only charge the rechargeable battery in pairs.

» Equipped 2 USB Port, could simultaneously charge 5V USB e-
nable devices like popular smartphones, tablets, camera, mp3,
mp4 and so on.

B Charger Specification:

» Input: 100-120V AC 60Hz 20W(max)
» Output: DC 2.4V 1000mA
2AA 1000mA 2AAA 500mA
4AA 500mA 4AAA 250mA
B6AA 250mA 6AAA 125mA
8AA 250mA 8AAA 125mA
» USB Output: DC 5V 2A
» Battery charging rate: 285%

B Environment Condition:
» Environment Condition:
» Storage environment: -25 C to 60 C; Storage humidity: <95%.
» Using environment: 0 C to 35 C; Using humidity: <85%.
» Working temperature of charger and batteries:
» Surface temperature of charger: 35C to 55C.
» Surface temperature of batteries: 25 C to 45C.

W Safety Standard:
» Meet the safety standard of GB/T 191-2000
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B Using Instruction:

» Connect the power cable firstly before charging.

> Place the battery into charger carefully, make sure the +/- pole
of the battery is match for the +/- pole of the charger.

» The charger could charge 2/4/6/8 AA/AAA Ni-MH Ni-CD recharg-
eable batteries.

» The charger has 2 USB port, could freely charge the most po-
pular smartphones and tables also.

» The charger’s light is red when charging, if charged fully, the
charger will automatically turn to trickle charging mode and the
light will turn to green.

H Notice:

» The charger could charge 2/4/6/8 pieces of AA/AAA Ni-MH/Ni-
CD battery, please do not charge other type battery.

» If the indicator light does not turn on while charging, please ch-
ecking firstly if the battery is normal and if the installation is co-
rrect.

» New battery will reach the best performance after 2-3 times ch-
arge and discharge.

» Charge the battery to fully if the battery is long time storage and
usage firstly.

» Itis normal phenomenon that the battery is warmer than room
temperature when charging. The temperature will automatical-
ly decrease to normal after fully charged.

» Using the charger within the temperature between 0°C and 35°C
Cutting off the power supply when you no need to charge the b-
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attery and take out the battery after fully charged.
Children should not use this charger without adult’s supervisi-
on.

B Important Safety Instructions:

» The charger can only charge for AA/AAANi-MH Ni-CD recharg-
eable battery, it may cause explosion, battery broken or leaka-
ge, personal injure and damage to property if charging other t-
ype of battery.

» It may cause electric shock hazard if using the charger incorr-
ectly.

» The charger is using for indoor only, keep it away from moist a-
nd heat.

» Putitinto safety place where the children could not reach to.

» Do not disassemble or reassembly the charger for safety rea-
son.

M Size & Weight

Size 7.5*3.8*1.2 inches ( Length*Width*Height)

Weight 6 ounces

H Contact Us
EBL always try our best to make you satisfied, any suggestions
and problems please freely contact us.
www.eblmall.com
Scan us, more share and more ideas.
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M Informations générales
» Les instructions détaillées sont présentées dans ce mode d’em-
ploi(la fonction, les méthodes de I'utiliser en sécurité et les noti-
ces du chargeur).

B Apergu de produit
»Le chargeur peut charger 2/4/6/8 piles rechargeables de AA/AAA
Ni-MH Ni-CD.
»Le chargeur adopte la techonologie du contréle IC indépendant,
il ne charge que les piles rechargeables en pair.
» Equipé 2 ports USB, il peut charger simultanément les dispositifs
5V USB comme smartphone, tablette, caméra, mp3,mp4,etc.

W Spécification du chargeur

» Entrée: 100-120V AC 60Hz 20W(max)

» Sortie: DC 2.4V 1000mA
2AA 1000mA 2AAA 500mA
4AA 500mA 4AAA 250mA
BAA 250mA 6AAA 125mA
8AA 250mA 8AAA 125mA

» Sortie de USB: DC 5V 2A

» Taux de charge de pile: 285%

H Condition d’environnement

» Stockage d’environnement: -25C a 60 C;
Stockage d’humidité: <95%.

» Utilisation d’environnement: 0C a 35C;
Utilisation d’humidité: <85%.

» Température de fonctionnement pour chargeur et piles:
Température de surface de chargeur: 35C to 55C.
Température de surface de piles: 25C to 45C.

B Standard sécuritaire
Conforme au standard sécuritaire de GB/T 191-2000.

M Instruction d’utilisation

»Connecter le cable de puissance d’abord avant de charger.

»Mettre soigneusement les piles dans le chargeur, assurer que les
poles +/- des piles sont compatibles des péles +/- du chargeur.

»Ce chargeur peut charger 2/4/6/8 piles rechargeables de AA/AAA
Ni-MH Ni-CD.

»Ce chargeur posséde 2 Ports USB, il peut charger librement les
meillieurs populaires smartphones et tablette, etc.

»Le lumiére du chargeur est rouge lors de charger, si chargé com-
plétement, le chargeur tournera vers le mode de la charge de filet
etlalumiére deviendra verte.

B Attention

»Le chargeur peut charger 2/4/6/8 piles rechargeables de AA/AAA
Ni-MH Ni-CD, prier de ne pas charger d’autres types de pile.

»Siles indicateurs LED n’allument pas lors de charger, prier de vé-
rifier d’abord si les batteries sont normales et si I'installation est
correcte.

»Les nouvelles batteries atteindront la meilleure performance ap-
rés 2-3 fois cycles de charge et de décharge.

»Charger la batterie complétement si la batterie est en stockage
de longtemps et de premiére utilisation.

> 1l est normal que la température des batteries est plus hautes que
latempérature ambiante. La température se baissera automati-

quement a la température normal aprés de charger complétement.

> Utilisez le chargeur dans la température entre 0°C et 35°C.
»Couper I'alimentation électrique lorsque vous n’avez pas besoin

de charger les batteries et retirer les batteries aprés de charger
complétement.

»Les enfants ne peuvent pas utiliser ce chargeur sans la surveilla-
nce des adultes.

B Consignes de Sécurité Importantes

»Le chargeur ne peut charger que les piles rechargeables AA/AAA
Ni-MH, Ni-CD, il pourrait provoquer une explosion, la pile cassée,
une fuite électrique, la blessure personnel et le dommage mater-
iel s’il charge les piles d’autre type .

>l causer peut-étre le choc électrique par hasard en utilisant le
chargeurincorrectement.

»Ce chargeurn’est que utilisé a I'intérieur, le garder loin de I'humi-
dité et la chaleur.

»Le mettre a la place sécuritaire auquelle les enfant ne peuvent
pas atteindre.

»Ne pas démonter ou monter le chargeur en raison de sécurité.

H Taille & Poids

Taille 19.5x9.6 x 3 cm (Longueur*Largeur*Hauteur)

Poids 170g

W Contactez-nous
EBL fait toujours tout ce qu'on peut faire pour satisfaire nos clie-
nts. Aucun probléme ou aucune suggestion, n’hésitez pas a nous
contacter, s’il vous plait:
www.eblmall.com
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